CH \$65.00 773709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558928 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		01/06/2020	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPHOTONIX, INC.
Street Address:	2600 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77370919	TXP CORPORATION
Serial Number:	77413372	NETSOCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20200117130152#page1.tif source=20200117130152#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006845 FRAME: 0496

900532459

source=20200117130152#page3.tif source=20200117130152#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 6, 2020, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of IPHOTONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as IPHOTONIX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 2600 North Central Expressway Richardson, Texas 75080.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Charles Fell

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER CALIGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	8208814	6/26/12
ENCODING STATUS SIGNALS IN DC VOLTAGE LEVELS	8509422	8/13/13
EDGE NETWORK VIRTUALIZATION	62/018,350	6/27/14
LOCAL INTERNET WITH QUALITY OF SERVICE (QOS) EGRESS QUEUING	62/018,389	6/27/14
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTONOMOUS TUNNEL ESTABLISHMENT IN VIRTUAL NETWORKS	62/018,398	6/27/14
FOUR DIMENSIONAL (4D) NETWORK AND APPLICATION VISUALIZATION	62/018,408	6/27/14
REMOTE ORCHESTRATION OF VIRTUAL MACHINE UPDATES	62/018,411	6/27/14
SECURE REMOTE ACCESS TUNNELS FOR VIRTUAL EDGE ROUTING NETWORKS	62/018,421	6/27/14
WIRELESS AREA NETWORK (WAN) OVERLOADING	62/018,433	6/27/14
DUAL HOMED EXTERNAL NETWORK ACCESS IN A DISTRIBUTED INTERNET PROTOCOL (IP) ROUTER	62/018,443	6/27/14

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 4,2015 at Reel and Frame Number 035087/0340.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
TPX CORPORATION	77370919	9/23/08
NETSOCKET	77413372	10/19/10

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5471/0455.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006845 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/24/2020